### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 026882 Frame 0716. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frank lanna	09/06/2011
Robert lanna	09/06/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lions Pride Investments
Street Address:	425 Devonshire Drive
City:	Franklin Lakes
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07417

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7922045

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)390-8000 Phone: 212 889-2021

Email: dbecker@beckerlg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David Becker
Address Line 1: 99 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Becker

Total Attachments: 5

source=Signed Patent Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Signed Patent Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Signed Patent Assignment Document#page3.tif source=Signed Patent Assignment Document#page4.tif

source=CCE09122011\_00000#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 026890 FRAME: 0016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made from Frank Ianna and Robert Ianna, individuals residing at the respective addresses set forth below (the "<u>Sellers</u>"), to Lions Pride Investments LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company corporation, whose principal place of business is New Jersey (the "<u>Buyer</u>").

In accordance with a certain Contribution Agreement dated on or about the date hereof, Sellers agreed to assign to Buyer all of Sellers right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications any and all divisional applications, continuing applications, or reissue patents restated thereto or based thereon, any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or convention date (the "Patents") set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

In consideration for other good and valuable consideration, including without limitation the benefit obtained by Sellers as the members of the Buyer, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sellers do hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Buyer all of Sellers' right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all common law rights therein, derivate works and other intellectual property related to the Patents and owned or created by Sellers, applications to register therefore, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patents and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Sellers authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to Buyer, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Buyer may direct.

PATENT REEL: 026890 FRAME: 0017

# [Patent Assignment]

Dated: <u>9/6/11</u>	Robert Ianna		
		,,,	
Acknowledged and Agreed by:			
Lions Pride Investments LLC  By:  Nastic: Elbert January  Title: (E)			
State of <u>New Fry</u> County of <u>Marian th</u> ss:			
Before me personally appeared said $\underline{\mathcal{K}}$ instrument to be his free act and deed t	<u>ober+Tana</u> and this <u>6</u> ′⁴ day of <u>S</u>	acknowledged the fo	pregoing
NOTAI STATE OF	PHER HARRIS RY PUBLIC F NEW JERSEY xpires February 6, 2014	(Notary Pu	blic)

## [Patent Assignment]

Dated: 9/6/11	Frank lanna
Acknowledged and Agreed by:  Lions Pride Investments LLC  By:  Name: FRANT IAMA	
State of () () ss:  Before me personally appeared said Feminstrument to be his free act and deed this	NK Lossing and acknowledged the foregoing

SALLY T. BLEEKER Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 27, 2014

## EXHIBIT A

# Patent[s and Patent] Applications

<u>Application/</u> <u>Patent Number</u>	Title	Inventors
7,922,045	Condiment Packet	Frank Ianna and Robert Ianna

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1 1

09/09/2011

SUBMISSION TYPE	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NT
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA		
		Name	
Frank lanna			Execution Date
Robert lanna			09/06/2011
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA		09/06/2011
Name:	Lions Pride	Investments LLC	
Street Address:	8 Villanova		
City:	Freehold		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07728		
Property Typ	ре		Number
Patent Number:		7922045	
ORRESPONDENCE (	DATA		
ax Number:	(646)39	0-8000	
orrespondence will be	sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is u	nsuccessful
hone: mail:	2120092	021	
orrespondent Name:		@beckerig.com ocker Esq.	
Idress Line 1:		on Avenue	
ldress Line 4:		K, NEW YORK 10016	
ME OF SUBMITTER:		David Becker	
al Attachments: 4			
ar Attachments: 4  irce=Signed Patent As  irce=Signed Patent As	signment Do	cument#page1.tif	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026890 FRAME: 0021** 

**RECORDED: 09/12/2011** 

source=Signed Patent Assignment Document#page4.tif